

Commack School District

PUBLIC HEARING

DISTRICT-WIDE EMERGENCY RESPONSE PLAN 2018-2019

District – Wide Emergency Response Plan

Purpose:

 Provide instructions, procedures and guidelines to all for the overall safety of students, staff and visitors in an emergency situation

Scope:

- For all buildings (including rental buildings)
- Each building will prepare a customized emergency plan based from District-Wide plan

Authority:

- District-Wide Incident Commander is Superintendent of Schools (or designee)
- Building Incident Commander is Principal (or designee)
- NYS requires all school districts to have written plan in place and review annually



Emergency Response Plan Process



July 10, 2018 Public Hearing

- Public Comment/Review begins
- Public Comment/Review closes on August 15, 2018 (43 Days)

District-Wide Emergency Response Plan

- •On our website:
- •Go to Homepage/District Office/District-Wide Emergency Response Plan
- <u>Direct Link:</u>
 http://www.commackscho
 ols.org/Downloads/Emerge
 ncyResponsePlan17-18.pdf

Public Comments

- •Email to:
- Rschramm@commack.k12. ny.us

July 10, 2018 to August 31, 2018

- •Reviewed by District
 Officials and Various Staff
- •Reviewed by Project SafeGuard (Consultant)

September 6, 2018

- Administration Completes Review of District-Wide Emergency Plan
- •Board of Education adopts District-Wide Emergency Plan



Emergency Response Plan

Conclusion of Public Hearing

